~390 TWh

Hedge w/retail portfolio1

Sold

14.1

5.3

Additional Capacity

2020-22 (GW)

Gap to target (GW) ~45%

0.0

20. 0

40. 0

60. 0

80. 0

100 .0

120 .0

Upside/
Downside

Netting Total

Total Production

@

Opportunity/Risk

(%)

7% 4%

2020-2022

94%

46%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100 %

120 %

140 %

160 %

2020 2021

Operating deployment: over 90% of generation
energy margin covered by sales to customer base

60

 -

 10.0

 20.0

 30.0

 40.0

 50.0

 60.0

Generation A Retail

Renewables
+ Nuke

93%

Coal & Gas

7%

Natural hedging with

retail portfolio

Hedging of CDS-CSS

based on

scenario/market

Pool price

indexed

Small and

medium

customers

Large

customers

+21%
Ren & Nuke

hedged price vs

2018
+18%

=
Retail margin vs

2018
=

Integrated margin1 – energy margin vs retail margin Hedging position on price driven production

D
e

-r
is

k
in

g
 o

u
r

lo
n

g
 t
e

rm
 t

a
rg

e
ts

1. Average 2020-21, Italy and Iberia.

Production1

(%)

33

67

61%

11%

28%

EUR

USD

Latin America

Currency exposure: a low bottom line impact from
volatile currencies

58 €bn

61

1. Sensitivity based on +/-10% USD/LOC (EUR/USD @Plan). Rounded figures

Cumulated impact 2020-221 (€bn)

BRL (0.69) 0.84 (0.21) 0.24

ARS (0.12) 0.15 (0.03) 0.06

CLP (0.06) 0.09 (0.00) 0.00

Other (0.39) 0.48 (0.06) 0.09

(1.8%) – 2.2%

2020-22 EBITDA by currency

Total

Group NIEBITDA

-10% +10%

(2.2%) – 2.7%

D
e

-r
is

k
in

g
 o

u
r

lo
n

g
 t
e

rm
 t

a
rg

e
ts

Excellent credit quality and well distributed
maturities

62

24.7

3.4 3.6
6.2

17.2

4.0

0

5

10

15

20

25

2020 2021 2022 2020-22

Liquidity and debt maturity by year (€bn)

12.0% 5.9% 10.1%

Maturities/Gross Debt

Yearly refinancing on

average gross debt

New plan Last 3 yrs

7.5% 19.2%

Net Debt/EBITDA of top European Utilities1

Available

liquidity2

2.5x 2.3x

4.4x

3.3x

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

3

3.5

4

4.5

5

2019 2022

Enel Average Peers

1. The panel includes integrated European Utilities (EDP, Iberdrola, EDF, E.on, Innogy, Engie, Naturgy). Source: Bloomberg estimates @ 04/03/2020

2. As of December 31st, 2019

3. Includes the short term debt.

D
e

-r
is

k
in

g
 o

u
r

lo
n

g
 t
e

rm
 t

a
rg

e
ts

Short term

3

2020-2022

Earnings & Targets

Sustainable strategy delivers earnings growth of 27%

64

6.1
5.8

5.4

4.8

2.0

2.5

3.0

3.5

4.0

4.5

5.0

5.5

6.0

6.5

7.0

2022202120202019

+27%

E
a

rn
in

g
s
 a

n
d

 t
a

rg
e

ts

Group net ordinary  income (€bn)

5.6

Old Plan

Steady operational growth driving net income

performance

Sustainable finance and managerial actions

granting adequate and cheap funding

Active portfolio management to simplify the

structure while improving value creation and

risk profile

Visible value creation for our shareholders

6565

E
a

rn
in

g
s
 a

n
d

 t